m _) 600 5th Street, NW
I Washington, DC 20001
| 1] [ } 202-962-6060

Accessibility Advisory Committee

4:00 p.m.

4:05 p.m.

4:10 p.m.

4:25 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

4:55 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

5:40 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Bus/Rail Subcommittee Meeting
Tuesday, November 13, 2018
4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Agenda

Call to Order and Introductions

Review and Approval of Agenda and Prior Meeting
Minutes

Ombudsman Report
David Shaffer

Metrobus Routes Operations
Jim Hamre

Discuss Maintenance of Accessible Faregates
David O’'Toole

Elevator Shuttle Bus Service - New Contractor
Falcon Transportation

Committee Follow-up Discussion: Cashless Bus Pilot
and Expansion Update

New/Old Business and Work Plan Updates — Strollers
proposed policy, Wheelchairs on Escalators.

Public Comment

Adjournment



