

## Bus/Rail Subcommittee Meeting Tuesday, November 13, 2018 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

## Agenda

4:00 p.m.	Call to Order and Introductions
4:05 p.m.	Review and Approval of Agenda and Prior Meeting Minutes
4:10 p.m.	Ombudsman Report David Shaffer
4:25 p.m.	Metrobus Routes Operations Jim Hamre
4:45 p.m.	Discuss Maintenance of Accessible Faregates David O'Toole
4:55 p.m.	Elevator Shuttle Bus Service - New Contractor Falcon Transportation
5:15 p.m.	Committee Follow-up Discussion: Cashless Bus Pilot and Expansion Update
5:30 p.m.	New/Old Business and Work Plan Updates – Strollers proposed policy, Wheelchairs on Escalators.
5:40 p.m.	Public Comment
6:00 p.m.	Adjournment